# OP \$40.00 87439129

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM691352 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Helton Management Group, LLC d/b/a Education Solutions Services, LLC		03/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESS Southeast, LLC	
Street Address: 4707 Papermill Road, Suite 100		
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37909	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 87439129		ESS EVERY DAY COUNTS. EDUCATION SOLUTION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-975-7505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1515123.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Helton Management Group LLC to ESS Southeast LLC name change#page1.tif source=Helton Management Group LLC to ESS Southeast LLC name change#page2.tif source=Helton Management Group LLC to ESS Southeast LLC name change#page3.tif

source=Helton Management Group LLC to ESS Southeast LLC name change#page4.tif source=Helton Management Group LLC to ESS Southeast LLC name change#page5.tif source=Helton Management Group LLC to ESS Southeast LLC name change#page6.tif source=Helton Management Group LLC to ESS Southeast LLC name change#page7.tif



#### **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

ESS Southeast, LLC **STE 100** 4707 PAPERMILL DR KNOXVILLE, TN 37909-1907 March 29, 2018

#### Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 851295

Status:

Active

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 003972742

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Image #: B0483-8817

Filed Date: 03/29/2018 11:05 AM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Darlene Baskin

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

Helton Management Group, LLC

ESS Southeast, LLC

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0074



#### Bepartment of State

Corporate Filings 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave. 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

For Office Use Only



, ,	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTROL NUMBER (IF KNOWN)	000851295
FIMILED FIVDIFILL COMEVIAL COMEVAIN	000001200

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(LLC)

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF COMPANY ACT OR §48-249-204 OF TH ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED ADOPTS TH ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:	IE TENNESSEE R	EVISED LIMITED	LIABILITY COMPANY	
PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APP  AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE  AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE  (NOT TO BE LATER THAN THE 90TH EINEITHER BLOCK IS CHECKED, THE AFILING.	E WHEN FILED BY E April 1 DAY AFTER THE D	, <u>2018</u> ATE THIS DOCU	(DATE) 12:01 am (TIME). MENT IS FILED.) IF	
1. PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE RECORD: Helton Management Gro IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT THE ESS Southeast, LLC	oup, LLC			
2. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES TH A. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS:		T ADDRESS		
CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT: C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:	STATE/COUNTY STREET TN		ZIP CODE	
CITY D. OTHER CHANGES:	STATE	ZIP CODE	COUNTY	
3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOP	TED ON Februar MONTH		2018 YEAR	
(If the amendment is filed pursuant to the complete the following by checking one of ADOPTED BY THE □BOARD OF GOVERNORS WITHOUT □MEMBERS	of the two boxes:) A	ND THE AMEND	MENT WAS DULY	
CEO SIGNER'S CAPACITY			6. Nu-	
GIGHER O CAFACILL		Buddy O. Helto		
SS-4247 (REV. 01/06)	Filing Fee: \$20.00		RDA 2458	



#### **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

**CFS** SUITE B 992 DAVIDSON DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN 37205

**Request Type: Certified Copies** 

Request #:

244988

Issuance Date:

07/20/2017

Copies Requested: 1

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 003489635

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that Helton Management Group, LLC, Control # 851295 was formed or qualified to do business in the State of Tennessee on 06/02/2016. Helton Management Group, LLC has a home jurisdiction of TENNESSEE and is currently in an Active status. The attached documents are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Sheila Keeling

The attached document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Reference #	Date Filed	Filing Description
B0244-4145	06/02/2016	Initial Filing
B0244-4254	06/02/2016	Assumed Name
B0301-6068	12/14/2016	Articles of Amendment
B0338-8943	02/01/2017	2016 Annual Report (Due 04/01/2017)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HELTON MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC

The undersigned natural person, having capacity to contract and acting as the organizer of Helton Management Group, LLC, a limited liability company created in accordance with the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company (the "Company"):

- 1. The name of the Company is: Helton Management Group, LLC
- 2. The Company's registered agent is: Timothy M. McLemore
- 3. The address of the Company's registered office is:

900 South Gay Street, Suite 2300 Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 Knox County, Tennessee

4. The street address of the principal executive office of the Company is:

1959 Oakleigh Way Knoxville, Tennessee 37919 Knox County, Tennessee

- 5. The Company shall be manager-managed.
- 6. A member shall have no right or power to terminate its membership interest. Any attempted termination of a member's membership interest shall be null and void.
- 7. The Company may establish one or more series pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated §48-249-309. The debt, liabilities, obligations, and expenses incurred, contracted for, or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series so established shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only and not against the assets of the Company generally or any other series thereof.
- 8. The Company shall have a written operating agreement set out in a single integrated document which may be amended from time to time (the "Operating Agreement"). The Company shall not have oral operating agreements. The Company's Operating Agreement shall be binding upon a person who thereafter becomes a member or holder without the necessity of the person executing the Operating Agreement if the new member or holder otherwise complies with the conditions for becoming a member or holder as set forth in the Operating Agreement.

Dated this 2 day of JUNE, 2016.

Timothy M. McLemore, Organizer

41



Department of State

## APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF ASSUMED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME

For Office Use Only

Corporate Filings I
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

Pursuant to the provisions of §48-207-101 (d) of the Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act or §48-249-106(d) of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned Limited Liability Company hereby submits this application:

The true name of the Limited Liability Compar Helton Management Group, LLC	ny is:	
The state or country of organization is:  Tennessee		
3. The Limited Liability Company intends to tran	nsact business under an assumed Limited Liability Company name.	
4. The assumed Limited Liability Company name Education Solutions Services, LLC	the Limited Liability Company proposes to use is:	
NOTE: The assumed Limited Liability Con Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act of pany Act, as applicable.	npany name must meet the requirements of §48-207-101 of the reference of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Con	<b>∌</b> 7-
G - Z - 16 Signature Date Manager Signer's Capacity	Helton Management Group, LLC  Name of Limited Liability Company  Signature  Buddy O. Helton  Name (typed or printed)	
SS-4230 (Rev. 01/06)	Filling Fee: \$20.00 RDA:	2458

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HELTON MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC

Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated §48-249-204, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following articles of amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Helton Management Group, LLC (Control I.D. Number 000851295)
- 2. The amendment adopted is:
  - (a) Paragraph 4 of the Articles of Organization shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
    - 4. The street address of the principal executive office of the Company is:

4707 Papermill Road, Suite 100 Knoxville, Tennessee 37909 Knox County, Tennessee

- 3. The amendment was unanimously adopted by the Members of the Company on July 14, 2016.
- 4. The amendment is to be effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed by the Secretary of State.

Dated this 13 day of December, 2016.

HELTON MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC

Buddy O. Helton, Manager





05545009

 $\infty$ 



#### Tennessee Limited Liability Company Annual Report Form

AR Filing #: 05545009 FILED: Feb 1, 2017 1:13PM

File online at: http://TNBear.TN.gov/AR

Due on/Before:04/01/2017

Reporting Year: 2016

#### Annual Report Filing Fee Due:

\$300 minimum plus \$50 for each member over 6 to a maximum of \$3000 \$20 additional if changes are made in block 3 to the registered agent/office

This Annual Report has been successfully paid for and filed. Please keep this report for your records.

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3693796844

SOS Control Number: 851295	Data Farmed: 06/0	2/2016	Formation Locale: TENINESSEE	
Limited Liability Company - Domestic	Date Formed: 06/0		Formation Locale: TENNESSEE	
(1) Name and Mailing Address:		• •	Office Address:	
Helton Management Group, LLC	STE 100			
STE 100	4707 PAPERMILL DR			
4707 PAPERMILL DR	KNOXVILLE, TN 37909-1907			
KNOXVILLE, TN 37909-1907				
(3) Registered Agent (RA) and Regi	stered Office (RO) Addres	_	t Changed: No_	
TIMOTHY M MCLEMORE		Agen	t County: KNOX COUNTY	
STE 2300				
900 S GAY ST				
KNOXVILLE, TN 37902-1861				
(4) This LLC is (as currently registered in Board Managed (appropriate if forme		naged, X_Mar	nager Managed,Member Managed,	
f board, director, or manager managed, pr managers (or their equivalent). If governe	ovide the names and business d by the pre-2006 LLC act and	s addresses, inc board managed		
Name	Business Address		City, State, Zip	
Buddy O Helton	4707 PAPERMILL ROAD SU	JITE 100	KNOXVILLE, TN 37919	
(5) Provide the names and business addrequivalent.	esses, including zip codes, of a	any LLC Officers	s (if governed by the Revised LLC Act), or their	
Name	Business Address		City, State, Zip	
	<del></del>	<del></del>		
(O) Alimah an af manach and a the day the	a annual ranget is assessed as	. 16		
(6) Number of members on the date the			cable)	
This LLC is prohibited from doing business in Tennessee (check if applicable)				
) Signature: Electronic (8) Date: 02/01/2017				
(0) Type/Brint Name: Buddy O Halton		/10\ Ti#	e: Manager	
9) Type/Print Name: Buddy O Helton		(10) 110	e. Managei	

RDA 1678

**RECORDED: 11/30/2021**